## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 29-73

WHEREAS, The present Papago Tribal Court docket is continuing to increase despite the best efforts of Tribal Judge Mable Antone to reduce the back log of cases to be tried; and

WHEREAS, The Council has had recommended to them the names of Sarah Carella and Simon Mamake to be considered for appointment as Associate Tribal Judges, along with the name of Elaine Hendricks as a Tribal Probation Officer; and

WHEREAS, The Council feels that these applicants are qualified in every way for these appointments;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the appointments of Sarah Corella and Simon Mamake as Associate Judges of the Papago Tribal Court, and the appointment of Elaine Hendricks as Tribal Probation Officer be approved and confirmed.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the <u>fourth</u> day of <u>May</u> 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>nineteen</u> for, <u>zero</u> against, <u>one</u> not voting and <u>two</u> absent, pursuant to authority contained in Article V, Section 2 (e) (f), of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as on the date of approval by the Papago Agency Superintendent and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Norris Secretary

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL	
po fugurtine S.	fore
Augustine B. Lopez,	Chairman
2345678970	2
APPROVED ECZZIZOZOLO	
APPROVED 2622212026124	NOV - 9 1973